SPC3 Series (3 kA)
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
Features
● Bi-directional
● Low clamping and slope resistance

H3TRB JESD22-A101
RSH JESD22-B106
Part Numbering System
Marking
SPC3-XXX
YMXXX
Trademark
Trace Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M:Month
Xxx: Sequential  Lot  No.
Marking Code
XXX: Part Number
SET
  SPC        3     XXX C
Product Series
SPC -SET Power TVS
High Current Diode
IPP:3 kA
C:Bi-directional
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted )
Part Number  Stand-off
Voltage
VR
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VR
Breakdown
Voltage
VBR@IT  Min
Max
Test
Current
IT
Max. Clamping Voltage VCL
@Peak Pulse Current (IPP)
Max. Temp
Coefficient
of VBR
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias 10KHz
VCL IPP
(8/20 µs)
IPP
(10/350 µs)
Min Max Min Typical
(V)  (µA)  (V)  (uA)  (V)  (A)  (A)   (%/°C) (nF)
SPC3-066C 66 10 75 83 40 120 3000 0.1 6 800
VR (Reverse Stand-off Voltage)
SPC3 Series (3 kA)
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
4
Performance Curve for Reference(TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted)
I-V Curve Characteristics
IR
P